Electric Plant In Service 392 SO
Electric Plant In Service 393 SO
Electric Plant In Service 394 SO
Electric Plant In Service 395 SO
Electric Plant In Service 396 SO
Electric Plant In Service 397 SO
Electric Plant In Service 398 SO
Misc Rate Base Deductions 2281 SO
Misc Rate Base Deductions 2282 SO
Misc Rate Base Deductions 2283 SO
Accum Prov For Deprec 108GP SO
Accum Prov For Amort 111GP SO
Accum Prov For Amort 111IP SO
Misc Deferred Debits 186M SO
Electric Plant In Service GP SO
Working Capital 143 SO
Working Capital 232 SO
Energy & Other Tax Credits 40910 SO
Schedule "M" Additions SCHMAP SO
Schedule "M" Additions SCHMAT SO
Schedule "M" Deductions SCHMDT SO
Income Taxes - Def Net 41010 SO
Income Taxes - Def Net 41110 SO

Total

10.1_C 10.3 13.2_R 14.1_R 14.2_R 14.3_R 15.4_R

Removal of
Coal-Fired
Generation

Assets
Colstrip Unit 3

Removal

RATE YEAR 1
NORMALIZED -

TOTAL COMPANY

General Wage
Increase (Pro

Forma) -
Year 2

Pro Forma Major
Plant Additions -

Year 2

Pro Forma
Depreciation &
Amortization
Expense -

Year 2

Pro Forma
Depreciation &
Amortization

Reserve -
Year 2

PowerTax ADIT
Balance

Adjustment -
Year 2

RATE YEAR 2
NORAMLIZED -

TOTAL COMPANY
-   -   (442,022)   -   -   -   -   -   (442,022)
-   -   119   -   -   -   -   -   119
-   -   40   -   -   -   -   -   40
-   -   3,042,379   -   -   -   -   -   3,042,379
-   -   2,949   -   -   -   -   -   2,949
-   -   75,201,101   641,647   -   -   -   -   75,842,749
-   -   15,896,374   -   -   -   -   -   15,896,374
-   -   (39,987,380)   -   -   -   -   -   (39,987,380)
-   -   29,870,373   -   -   -   -   -   29,870,373

(144,013)   (162,571)   3,858,197   -   -   -   -   -   3,858,197
(45,998)   (51,925)   155,541,448   -   -   -   -   -   155,541,448

-   -   112,751,055   -   -   -   -   -   112,751,055
-   -   1,568,056   -   -   -   -   -   1,568,056

270,509   -   (127,638,940)   -   -   -   -   -   (127,638,940)
-   -   2,054,155   -   -   -   -   -   2,054,155
-   -   (27,429)   -   -   -   -   -   (27,429)
-   -   25,461,151   47,310   -   -   -   -   25,508,461
-   -   23,477,824   -   -   699,543   -   -   24,177,366
-   -   108,292   -   -   -   -   -   108,292
-   -   39,692,820   -   -   5,185,600   -   -   44,878,420
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   0   -   -   -   -   -   0
-   -   15,664,524   -   -   -   -   -   15,664,524
-   -   6,469,176   -   14,157,760   -   -   -   20,626,936
-   -   (638,350)   -   -   -   -   -   (638,350)
-   -   560,234,122   -   73,190,818   -   -   -   633,424,940
-   -   7,611,617   -   -   -   -   -   7,611,617
-   -   107,927,629   -   -   -   -   -   107,927,629
-   -   73,966,018   -   -   -   -   -   73,966,018
-   -   6,816,645   -   -   -   -   -   6,816,645
-   -   218,185   -   -   -   -   -   218,185
-   -   1,834,480   -   -   -   -   -   1,834,480
-   -   5,157,059   -   -   -   -   -   5,157,059
-   -   4,271,748   -   -   -   -   -   4,271,748
-   -   111,435,690   -   11,504,364   -   -   -   122,940,054
-   -   2,041,619   -   -   -   -   -   2,041,619
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   (2,068,053)   -   -   -   -   -   (2,068,053)
-   -   (132,919,130)   -   -   -   (6,777,975)   -   (139,697,105)
-   -   (1,499,733)   -   -   -   (108,292)   -   (1,608,025)
-   -   (395,449,752)   -   -   -   (34,617,682)   -   (430,067,434)
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   66,640,291   -   -   -   -   -   66,640,291
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

23,623   -   (0)   -   -   -   -   -   (0)
(23,623)   -   1,223,000   -   -   -   -   -   1,223,000

-   -   (21,890,869)   -   (19,685,912)   -   -   (485,852)   (42,062,633)
-   -   (139,333,940)   -   (51,744,737)   -   -   -   (191,078,678)
-   -   (34,257,476)   -   (12,722,272)   -   -   -   (46,979,748)
-   -   5,382,219   -   4,840,100   -   -   119,454   10,341,773

80,498   (214,496)   569,267,285   688,958   19,540,120   5,885,143   (41,503,948)   (366,398)   553,511,159

UE-230172 UE-230172
RATE YEAR 2 Adjustments - TOTAL COMPANYAdj. - TOTAL CO.

Exhibit SLC-3
Page 6 of 48

Page 1-4

4.1 4.2_R 4.3_R 4.4_R 4.5_R 4.6 4.7 4.9 4.11 6.1_R 6.2_R 6.3 7.4_R 7.5_R 8.1 8.4_R 8.5

Sub Group FERC Factor
Unadjusted

Balance
Miscellaneous

Expense & Revenue

General Wage
Increase

(Annualizing)

General Wage
Increase

(Pro Forma) -
Year 1

Pension
Related Non-

Service
Expense

Insurance
Expense Advertising

Memberships &
Subscriptions

Legal
Expenses

Environmental
Remediation

Pro Forma
Depreciation &

Amortization Expense
Year 1

Pro Forma
Depreciation &

[…]

Electric Plant In Service 393 SO
Electric Plant In Service 394 SO
Electric Plant In Service 395 SO
Electric Plant In Service 396 SO
Electric Plant In Service 397 SO
Electric Plant In Service 398 SO
Misc Rate Base Deductions 2281 SO
Misc Rate Base Deductions 2282 SO
Misc Rate Base Deductions 2283 SO
Accum Prov For Deprec 108GP SO
Accum Prov For Amort 111GP SO
Accum Prov For Amort 111IP SO
Misc Deferred Debits 186M SO
Electric Plant In Service GP SO
Working Capital 143 SO
Working Capital 232 SO
Energy & Other Tax Credits 40910 SO
Schedule "M" Additions SCHMAP SO
Schedule "M" Additions SCHMAT SO
Schedule "M" Deductions SCHMDT SO
Income Taxes - Def Net 41010 SO
Income Taxes - Def Net 41110 SO

Total

10.1_C 10.3 13.2_R 14.1_R 14.2_R 14.3_R 15.4_R

Removal of
Coal-Fired
Generation

Assets
Colstrip Unit 3

Removal

APPROVED RATE
YEAR 1

NORMALIZED -
WASHINGTON
ALLOCATED

General Wage
Increase (Pro

Forma) -
Year 2

Pro Forma Major
Plant Additions -

Year 2

Pro Forma
Depreciation &
Amortization
Expense -

Year 2

Pro Forma
Depreciation &
Amortization

Reserve -
Year 2

PowerTax ADIT
Balance

Adjustment -
Year 2

APPROVED RATE
YEAR 2

NORMALIZED -
WASHINGTON
ALLOCATED

-   -   (31,315)   -   -   -   -   -   (31,315)
-   -   8   -   -   -   -   -   8
-   -   3   -   -   -   -   -   3
-   -   215,540   -   -   -   -   -   215,540
-   -   209   -   -   -   -   -   209
-   -   5,327,683   45,458   -   -   -   -   5,373,141
-   -   1,126,191   -   -   -   -   -   1,126,191
-   -   (2,832,938)   -   -   -   -   -   (2,832,938)
-   -   2,116,191   -   -   -   -   -   2,116,191

(10,203)   (11,517)   273,337   -   -   -   -   -   273,337
(3,259)   (3,679)   11,019,460   -   -   -   -   -   11,019,460

-   -   7,987,940   -   -   -   -   -   7,987,940
-   -   111,090   -   -   -   -   -   111,090

19,164   -   (9,042,684)   -   -   -   -   -   (9,042,684)
-   -   145,528   -   -   -   -   -   145,528
-   -   (1,943)   -   -   -   -   -   (1,943)
-   -   1,803,816   3,352   -   -   -   -   1,807,168
-   -   1,663,305   -   -   49,560   -   -   1,712,865
-   -   7,672   -   -   -   -   -   7,672
-   -   2,812,070   -   -   367,378   -   -   3,179,448
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   0   -   -   -   -   -   0
-   -   1,109,766   -   -   -   -   -   1,109,766
-   -   458,314   -   1,003,018   -   -   -   1,461,332
-   -   (45,224)   -   -   -   -   -   (45,224)
-   -   39,690,240   -   5,185,263   -   -   -   44,875,503
-   -   539,251   -   -   -   -   -   539,251
-   -   7,646,220   -   -   -   -   -   7,646,220
-   -   5,240,182   -   -   -   -   -   5,240,182
-   -   482,931   -   -   -   -   -   482,931
-   -   15,458   -   -   -   -   -   15,458
-   -   129,965   -   -   -   -   -   129,965
-   -   365,356   -   -   -   -   -   365,356
-   -   302,635   -   -   -   -   -   302,635
-   -   7,894,752   -   815,036   -   -   -   8,709,788
-   -   144,640   -   -   -   -   -   144,640
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   (146,513)   -   -   -   -   -   (146,513)
-   -   (9,416,763)   -   -   -   (480,191)   -   (9,896,955)
-   -   (106,250)   -   -   -   (7,672)   -   (113,922)
-   -   (28,015,958)   -   -   -   (2,452,518)   -   (30,468,476)
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   4,721,185   -   -   -   -   -   4,721,185
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

1,674   -   (0)   -   -   -   -   -   (0)
(1,674)   -   86,644   -   -   -   -   -   86,644

-   -   (1,550,876)   -   (1,394,664)   -   -   (34,421)   (2,979,961)
-   -   (9,871,226)   -   (3,665,898)   -   -   -   (13,537,124)
-   -   (2,426,999)   -   (901,320)   -   -   -   (3,328,318)
-   -   381,308   -   342,901   -   -   8,463   732,671

5,703   (15,196)   40,330,202   48,810   1,384,336   416,938   (2,940,381)   (25,958)   39,213,947

UE-230172 UE-230172
Adj. - WA ALLOC. RATE YEAR 2 Adjustments - WA ALLOC. (APPROVED)

Exhibit SLC-3
Page 8 of 48

Page 1-6

4.1 4.2_R 4.3_R 4.4_R 4.5_R 4.6 4.7 4.9 4.11 6.1_R 6.2_R 6.3 7.4_R 7.5_R 8.1 8.4_R 8.5

Sub Group FERC Factor
Unadjusted

Balance
Miscellaneous

Expense & Revenue

General Wage
Increase

(Annualizing)

General Wage
Increase

(Pro Forma) -
Year 1

Pension
Related Non-

Service
Expense

Insurance
Expense Advertising

Memberships &
Subscriptions

Legal
Expenses

Environmental
Remediation

Pro Forma
Depreciation &

Amortization Expense
Year 1

Pro Forma
Depreciation &

[…]

Electric Plant In Service 394 SO
Electric Plant In Service 395 SO
Electric Plant In Service 396 SO
Electric Plant In Service 397 SO
Electric Plant In Service 398 SO
Misc Rate Base Deductions 2281 SO
Misc Rate Base Deductions 2282 SO
Misc Rate Base Deductions 2283 SO
Accum Prov For Deprec 108GP SO
Accum Prov For Amort 111GP SO
Accum Prov For Amort 111IP SO
Misc Deferred Debits 186M SO
Electric Plant In Service GP SO
Working Capital 143 SO
Working Capital 232 SO
Energy & Other Tax Credits 40910 SO
Schedule "M" Additions SCHMAP SO
Schedule "M" Additions SCHMAT SO
Schedule "M" Deductions SCHMDT SO
Income Taxes - Def Net 41010 SO
Income Taxes - Def Net 41110 SO

Total

10.1_C 10.3 13.2_R 14.1_R 14.2_R 14.3_R 15.4_R

Removal of
Coal-Fired
Generation

Assets
Colstrip Unit 3

Removal

REVISED RATE
YEAR 1

NORMALIZED -
WASHINGTON
ALLOCATED

General Wage
Increase (Pro

Forma) -
Year 2

Pro Forma Major
Plant Additions -

Year 2

Pro Forma
Depreciation &
Amortization
Expense -

Year 2

Pro Forma
Depreciation &
Amortization

Reserve -
Year 2

PowerTax ADIT
Balance

Adjustment -
Year 2

REVISED RATE YEAR
2 NORMALIZED -

WASHINGTON
ALLOCATED

ADJUSTMENT FROM
APPROVED

-   -   (33,899)   -   -   -   -   -   (33,899)   (2,584)
-   -   9   -   -   -   -   -   9   1
-   -   3   -   -   -   -   -   3   0
-   -   233,322   -   -   -   -   -   233,322   17,782
-   -   226   -   -   -   -   -   226   17
-   -   5,767,215   49,208   -   -   -   -   5,816,424   443,283
-   -   1,219,102   -   -   -   -   -   1,219,102   92,911
-   -   (3,066,655)   -   -   -   -   -   (3,066,655)   (233,717)
-   -   2,290,776   -   -   -   -   -   2,290,776   174,585

(11,044)   (12,468)   295,887   -   -   -   -   -   295,887   22,550
(3,528)   (3,982)   11,928,563   -   -   -   -   -   11,928,563   909,103

-   -   8,646,943   -   -   -   -   -   8,646,943   659,003
-   -   120,255   -   -   -   -   -   120,255   9,165

20,745   -   (9,788,703)   -   -   -   -   -   (9,788,703)   (746,019)
-   -   157,534   -   -   -   -   -   157,534   12,006
-   -   (2,104)   -   -   -   -   -   (2,104)   (160)
-   -   1,952,630   3,628   -   -   -   -   1,956,258   149,091
-   -   1,800,528   -   -   53,648   -   -   1,854,176   141,311
-   -   8,305   -   -   -   -   -   8,305   633
-   -   3,044,065   -   -   397,687   -   -   3,441,752   262,304
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   0   -   -   -   -   -   0   0
-   -   1,201,321   -   -   -   -   -   1,201,321   91,555
-   -   496,125   -   1,085,767   -   -   -   1,581,892   120,560
-   -   (48,955)   -   -   -   -   -   (48,955)   (3,731)
-   -   42,964,675   -   5,613,046   -   -   -   48,577,721   3,702,217
-   -   583,739   -   -   -   -   -   583,739   44,488
-   -   8,277,032   -   -   -   -   -   8,277,032   630,811
-   -   5,672,496   -   -   -   -   -   5,672,496   432,314
-   -   522,772   -   -   -   -   -   522,772   39,842
-   -   16,733   -   -   -   -   -   16,733   1,275
-   -   140,687   -   -   -   -   -   140,687   10,722
-   -   395,498   -   -   -   -   -   395,498   30,142
-   -   327,603   -   -   -   -   -   327,603   24,967
-   -   8,546,067   -   882,276   -   -   -   9,428,343   718,555
-   -   156,573   -   -   -   -   -   156,573   11,933
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   (158,600)   -   -   -   -   -   (158,600)   (12,087)
-   -   (10,193,644)   -   -   -   (519,807)   -   (10,713,451)   (816,496)
-   -   (115,015)   -   -   -   (8,305)   -   (123,320)   (9,399)
-   -   (30,327,267)   -   -   -   (2,654,850)   -   (32,982,117)   (2,513,641)
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   5,110,682   -   -   -   -   -   5,110,682   389,497
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

1,812   -   (0)   -   -   -   -   -   (0)   (0)
(1,812)   -   93,793   -   -   -   -   -   93,793   7,148

-   -   (1,678,823)   -   (1,509,724)   -   -   (37,260)   (3,225,807)   (245,846)
-   -   (10,685,599)   -   (3,968,333)   -   -   -   (14,653,933)   (1,116,809)
-   -   (2,627,225)   -   (975,678)   -   -   -   (3,602,904)   (274,585)
-   -   412,765   -   371,190   -   -   9,161   793,116   60,445

6,173   (16,450)   43,657,433   52,837   1,498,543   451,335   (3,182,962)   (28,099)   42,449,087   3,235,141
Ref Page 1-1

RATE YEAR 2 Adjustments - WA ALLOC. (REVISED)Adj. - WA ALLOC.
UE-230172 UE-230172

Exhibit SLC-3
Page 10 of 48

PacifiCorp Page 1-8
Washington 2025 Power Cost Only Rate Case
System Overhead Allocation Factor Update
System Overhead Factor Change

Currently Approved System Overhead: 7.085%

Updated System Overhead: 7.669%

UE-230172 Approved Factors:
SC 8.100%
SE 7.616%
SGPD1 7.291%
PISO 7.669%

*Note 1 - System Gross Plant Distribution:

Washington-Allocated Gross Distribution Plant = 583,099,389
System Gross Distribution Plant 7,997,275,538

Exhibit SLC-3
Page 11 of 48

[…]

Electric Plant In Service 402,686,790   CAGW 22.163% 89,247,404   Electric Plant In Service 402,686,790   WA 100% 402,686,790
Depreciation Expense 14,267,125   CAGW 22.163% 3,162,020   Depreciation Expense 14,267,125   WA 100% 14,267,125
Amortization Expense 281,932   CAGW 22.163% 62,485   Amortization Expense 281,932   WA 100% 281,932
Accum Prov For Deprec (189,962,255)   CAGW 22.163% (42,101,302)   Accum Prov For Deprec (189,962,255)   WA 100% (189,962,255)
Accum Prov For Amort (8,588,214)   CAGW 22.163% (1,903,404)   Accum Prov For Amort (8,588,214)   WA 100% (8,588,214)
Misc Rate Base Deductions (234,889)   CAGW 22.163% (52,058)   Misc Rate Base Deductions (234,889)   WA 100% (234,889)

Exhibit SLC-3
Page 25 of 48

PacifiCorp Page 3-3
Washington 2025 Power Cost Only Rate Case
Direct Assignment of Chehalis Gas Generation
Rate Base Summary

Chehalis Gas Plant: Other Production

Adj 8.4_R Adj 14.1_R Adj 8.4_R Adj 14.1_R

EPIS
Existing Gas Assets
AMA December 2024

Existing Gas Assets
AMA December 2025

Pro Forma Plant
Adds Year 1

 Pro Forma Plant
Adds Year 2 Total

Chehalis Other Production Plant 358,023,048   -   26,347,815   972,360   385,343,223
Chehalis Intangible Plant 15,813,176   -   -   -   15,813,176
Chehalis General Plant 1,508,153   -   22,238   -   1,530,391
Total 375,344,377   -   26,370,053   972,360   402,686,790

Adj 8.4_R Adj 14.1_R Adj 8.4_R Adj 14.1_R

Accum Depr / Amort Reserve
Existing Gas Assets
AMA December 2024

Existing Gas Assets
AMA December 2025

Pro Forma Plant
Adds Year 1

 Pro Forma Plant
Adds Year 2

Chehalis Other Production Plant (173,129,341)   (13,187,901)   (1,848,708)   (983,827)   (189,149,777)
Chehalis Intangible Plant (8,306,282)   (281,932)   -   -   (8,588,214)
Chehalis General Plant (738,367)   (71,817)   (618)   (1,677)   (812,478)
Total (182,173,989)   (13,541,650)   (1,849,326)   (985,503)   (198,550,469)

Net Plant
Existing Gas Assets
AMA December 2024

Existing Gas Assets
AMA December 2025

Pro Forma Plant
Adds Year 1

 Pro Forma Plant
Adds Year 2

Chehalis Other Production Plant 184,893,708   (13,187,901)   24,499,107   (11,467)   196,193,446
Chehalis Intangible Plant 7,506,894   (281,932)   -   -   7,224,962
Chehalis General Plant 769,786   (71,817)   21,620   (1,677)   717,913
Total 193,170,387   (13,541,650)   24,520,727   (13,143)   204,136,321

Adj 6.1_R Adj 14.2_R Adj 6.1_R Adj 14.2_R

Depreciation / Amort Expense
Existing Gas Assets
AMA December 2024

Existing Gas Assets
AMA December 2025

Pro Forma Plant
Adds Year 1

 Pro Forma Plant
Adds Year 2

Chehalis Other Production Plant 13,187,901   -   970,531   35,817   14,194,249
Chehalis Intangible Plant 281,932   -   -   -   281,932
Chehalis General Plant 71,817   -   1,059   -   72,876
Total 13,541,650   -   971,590   35,817   14,549,057

Accum Misc Oper Provisions - Other
WA EFSEC C02 Mitigation Oblig (234,889)   -   -   -   (234,889)

Exhibit SLC-3
Page 26 of 48

PacifiCorp Page 3-4
Washington 2025 Power Cost Only Rate Case
Direct Assignment of Chehalis Gas Generation
Operations & Maintenance Expense Summary
Excluding Net Power Costs

12 Months Ended June 2022 - Base Period Actual O&M

Location
Code Location Description Primary Account Primary Description Alloc Total Company ($)
203303 CHEHALIS  STEAM TURBINE 5530000 MNT GEN & ELEC PLT CAGW 1,747,071

[…]

203302 CHEHALIS COMBUSTION TURBINE B 5530000 MNT GEN & ELEC PLT CAGW 333,340
203300 CHEHALIS PLANT COMMON & SUBSTATION 5460000 OPER SUPERV & ENG CAGW 155,152
203300 CHEHALIS PLANT COMMON & SUBSTATION 5480000 GENERATION EXP CAGW 1,765,592
203300 CHEHALIS PLANT COMMON & SUBSTATION 5490000 MIS OTH PWR GEN EX CAGW 1,038,524
203300 CHEHALIS PLANT COMMON & SUBSTATION 5520000 MAINT OF STRUCTURE CAGW 20,215
203300 CHEHALIS PLANT COMMON & SUBSTATION 5530000 MNT GEN & ELEC PLT CAGW 1,388,729
203300 CHEHALIS PLANT COMMON & SUBSTATION 5570000 OTHER EXPENSES CAGW 131,564
129500 HERMISTON U.S. GENERATING PROJECT 5480000 GENERATION EXP CAGW 5,565,810

13,483,312

Total Company Washington Alloc. Historical O&M Ratio
Hermiston Generation Plant 5,565,810   1,233,550   41.3%

Chehalis Generation Plant 7,917,502   1,754,755   58.7%
Total O&M 13,483,312   2,988,304   100.0%

12 Months Ending December 2025 - Pro Forma O&M Adjustments (UE-230172)

Adj. 4.2_R Adj. 4.3_R Adj 13.2_R Total Pro Forma
June 2022 December 2024 December 2025 Adjustment

Indicator Labor Restating Labor Pro Forma Labor Pro Forma 12 ME Dec-25
548CAGW 25,815 109,992 44,989 180,796
553CAGW 8,734 37,213 15,221 61,167

241,963

Pro-Ration by Plant

Hermiston Generation Plant - T.C. 99,880
Chehalis Generation Plant - T.C. 142,082

241,963

Adj. 4.2_R Adj. 4.3_R Adj 13.2_R WA Pro Forma
June 2022 December 2024 December 2025 Adjustment

Indicator Labor Restating Labor Pro Forma Labor Pro Forma 12 ME Dec-25
548CAGW 5,721 24,378 9,971 40,070
553CAGW 1,936 8,247 3,373 13,556

53,626

Pro-Ration by Plant

Hermiston Generation Plant - WA 22,136
Chehalis Generation Plant - WA 31,490

53,626
Allocation Factor:

CAGW 22.163%

Existing Allocation New Allocation
Chehalis Generation Plant O&M 1,786,244   8,059,584

General Wage Increase Adjustments - Total Company

General Wage Increase Adjustments - Washington Allocated

Exhibit SLC-3
Page 27 of 48

PacifiCorp Page 4-1
Washington 2025 Power Cost Only Rate Case
Removal of Hermiston Gas Generation

FERC
   Operating Revenues: Approved In-Rates Proposed Allocation Adjustment

General Business Revenues 440-446 -   -   -

[…]

Electric Plant In Service 194,062,450   CAGW 22.163% 43,010,028   Electric Plant In Service 194,062,450   Non-WA 0% -
Depreciation Expense 7,163,648   CAGW 22.163% 1,587,678   Depreciation Expense 7,163,648   Non-WA 0% -
Amortization Expense 1,046   CAGW 22.163% 232   Amortization Expense 1,046   Non-WA 0% -
Accum Prov For Deprec (127,067,658)   CAGW 22.163% (28,161,983)   Accum Prov For Deprec (127,067,658)   Non-WA 0% -
Accum Prov For Amort (39,081)   CAGW 22.163% (8,662)   Accum Prov For Amort (39,081)   Non-WA 0% -
Misc Rate Base Deductions -   CAGW 22.163% -   Misc Rate Base Deductions -   Non-WA 0% -

Exhibit SLC-3
Page 29 of 48

PacifiCorp Page 4-3
Washington 2025 Power Cost Only Rate Case
Removal of Hermiston Gas Generation
Rate Base Summary

Hermiston Gas Plant: Other Production

Adj 8.4_R Adj 14.1_R Adj 8.4_R Adj 14.1_R

EPIS
Existing Gas Assets
AMA December 2024

Existing Gas Assets
AMA December 2025

8.4R Pro Forma
Plant Adds Year 1

14.1R Pro Forma
Plant Adds Year 2 Total

Hermiston Other Production Plant 184,407,455   -   6,170,963   1,807,027   192,385,446
Hermiston Intangible Plant 58,652   -   -   -   58,652
Hermiston General Plant 1,618,352   -   -   -   1,618,352
Total 186,084,459   -   6,170,963   1,807,027   194,062,450

Adj 8.4_R Adj 14.1_R Adj 8.4_R Adj 14.1_R

Accum Depr / Amort Reserve
Existing Gas Assets
AMA December 2024

Existing Gas Assets
AMA December 2025

8.4R Pro Forma
Plant Adds Year 1

14.1R Pro Forma
Plant Adds Year 2

Hermiston Other Production Plant (119,545,356)   (6,792,712)   (191,170)   (256,741)   (126,785,978)
Hermiston Intangible Plant (38,036)   (1,046)   -   -   (39,081)
Hermiston General Plant (204,615)   (77,064)   -   -   (281,680)
Total (119,788,007)   (6,870,822)   (191,170)   (256,741)   (127,106,740)

Net Plant
Existing Gas Assets
AMA December 2024

Existing Gas Assets
AMA December 2025

8.4R Pro Forma
Plant Adds Year 1

14.1R Pro Forma
Plant Adds Year 2

Hermiston Other Production Plant 64,862,100   (6,792,712)   5,979,793   1,550,287   65,599,467
Hermiston Intangible Plant (1,046)   -   -   (1,046)
Hermiston General Plant 1,413,737   (77,064)   -   -   1,336,672
Total 66,275,837   (6,870,822)   5,979,793   1,550,287   66,935,094

Adj 6.1_R Adj 14.2_R Adj 6.1_R Adj 14.2_R

Depreciation / Amort Expense
Existing Gas Assets
AMA December 2024

Existing Gas Assets
AMA December 2025

Pro Forma Plant
Adds Year 1

 Pro Forma Plant
Adds Year 2

Hermiston Other Production Plant 6,792,712   -   227,310   66,562   7,086,584
Hermiston Intangible Plant 1,046   -   -   -   1,046
Hermiston General Plant 77,064   -   -   -   77,064
Total 6,870,822   -   227,310   66,562   7,164,694

Exhibit SLC-3
Page 30 of 48

PacifiCorp Page 4-4
Washington 2025 Power Cost Only Rate Case
Removal of Hermiston Gas Generation
Operations & Maintenance Expense Summary
Excluding Net Power Costs

12 Months Ended June 2022 - Base Period Actual O&M

Location
Code Location Description Primary Account Primary Description Alloc Total Company ($)
203303 CHEHALIS  STEAM TURBINE 5530000 MNT GEN & ELEC PLT CAGW 1,747,071
203301 CHEHALIS COMBUSTION TURBINE A 5530000 MNT GEN & ELEC PLT CAGW 1,337,315
203302 CHEHALIS COMBUSTION TURBINE B 5530000 MNT GEN & ELEC PLT CAGW 333,340
203300 CHEHALIS PLANT COMMON & SUBSTATION 5460000 OPER SUPERV & ENG CAGW 155,152
203300 CHEHALIS PLANT COMMON & SUBSTATION 5480000 GENERATION EXP CAGW 1,765,592
203300 CHEHALIS PLANT COMMON & SUBSTATION 5490000 MIS OTH PWR GEN EX CAGW 1,038,524
203300 CHEHALIS PLANT COMMON & SUBSTATION 5520000 MAINT OF STRUCTURE CAGW 20,215
203300 CHEHALIS PLANT COMMON & SUBSTATION 5530000 MNT GEN & ELEC PLT CAGW 1,388,729
203300 CHEHALIS PLANT COMMON & SUBSTATION 5570000 OTHER EXPENSES CAGW 131,564
129500 HERMISTON U.S. GENERATING PROJECT 5480000 GENERATION EXP CAGW 5,565,810

13,483,312

Total Company Washington Alloc. Historical O&M Ratio
Hermiston Generation Plant 5,565,810   1,233,550   41.3%

Chehalis Generation Plant 7,917,502   1,754,755   58.7%
Total O&M 13,483,312   2,988,304   100.0%

12 Months Ending December 2025 - Pro Forma O&M Adjustments (UE-230172)

Adj. 4.2_R Adj. 4.3_R Adj 13.2_R Total Pro Forma
June 2022 December 2024 December 2025 Adjustment

Indicator Labor Restating Labor Pro Forma Labor Pro Forma 12 ME Dec-25
548CAGW 25,815 109,992 44,989 180,796
553CAGW 8,734 37,213 15,221 61,167

241,963

Pro-Ration by Plant

Hermiston Generation Plant - T.C. 99,880
Chehalis Generation Plant - T.C. 142,082

241,963

Adj. 4.2_R Adj. 4.3_R Adj 13.2_R WA Pro Forma
June 2022 December 2024 December 2025 Adjustment

Indicator Labor Restating Labor Pro Forma Labor Pro Forma 12 ME Dec-25
548CAGW 5,721 24,378 9,971 40,070
553CAGW 1,936 8,247 3,373 13,556

53,626

Pro-Ration by Plant

Hermiston Generation Plant - WA 22,136
Chehalis Generation Plant - WA 31,490

53,626
Allocation Factor:

CAGW 22.163%

Existing Allocation New Allocation
Hermiston Generation Plant O&M 1,255,686   -

General Wage Increase Adjustments - Total Company

General Wage Increase Adjustments - Washington Allocated

Exhibit SLC-3
Page 31 of 48

PacifiCorp Page 5-1
Washington 2025 Power Cost Only Rate Case
Reallocation of Jim Bridger Units 1 & 2 Generation

FERC
   Operating Revenues: Approved In-Rates Proposed Allocation Adjustment

[…]

Electric Plant In Service 760,348,401   JBG 22.163% 168,515,886   Electric Plant In Service 760,348,401   SG-F 7.897% 60,045,208
Depreciation Expense 6,834,228   JBG 22.163% 1,514,669   Depreciation Expense 6,834,228   SG-F 7.897% 539,703
Amortization Expense -   JBG 22.163% -   Amortization Expense -   SG-F 7.897% -
Accum Prov For Deprec (769,463,822)   JBG 22.163% (170,536,135)   Accum Prov For Deprec (769,463,822)   SG-F 7.897% (60,765,058)
Accum Prov For Amort -   JBG 22.163% -   Accum Prov For Amort -   SG-F 7.897% -

Exhibit SLC-3
Page 33 of 48

PacifiCorp Page 5-3
Washington 2025 Power Cost Only Rate Case
Reallocation of Jim Bridger Units 1 & 2 Generation
Rate Base Summary

Jim Bridger Gas Conversion1

Adj 10.5 Adj 14.6 Adj 10.7_R Adj 14.8_R

EPIS

Existing Coal Fixed
Generation Coal Assets

AMA December 2024

Existing Coal Fixed
Generation Coal Assets

AMA December 2025

Pro Forma Gas
Generation Capital
Additions Year 1

Pro Forma Gas
Generation Capital
Additions Year 2 Total

Jim Bridger Steam U1 & U2 703,792,297   -   40,519,264   15,986,739   760,298,300
Jim Bridger General U1 & U2 50,101   -   -   -   50,101
Total 703,842,398   -   40,519,264   15,986,739   760,348,401

Adj 10.5 Adj 14.6 Adj 10.7_R Adj 14.8_R

Accum Depreciation Reserve

Existing Coal Fixed
Generation Coal Assets

AMA December 2024

Existing Coal Fixed
Generation Coal Assets

AMA December 2025

Pro Forma Gas
Generation Capital
Additions Year 1

Pro Forma Gas
Generation Capital
Additions Year 2 Total

Jim Bridger Steam U1 & U2 (762,439,468)   (6,325,476)   (164,345)   (485,002)   (769,414,291)
Jim Bridger General U1 & U2 (48,637)   (893)   -   -   (49,530)
Total (762,488,105)   (6,326,369)   (164,345)   (485,002)   (769,463,822)

Net Plant

Existing Coal Fixed
Generation Coal Assets

AMA December 2024

Existing Coal Fixed
Generation Coal Assets

AMA December 2025

Pro Forma Gas
Generation Capital
Additions Year 1

Pro Forma Gas
Generation Capital
Additions Year 2 Total

Jim Bridger Steam U1 & U2 (58,647,171)   (6,325,476)   40,354,919   15,501,737   (9,115,991)
Jim Bridger General U1 & U2 1,464   (893)   -   -   570
Total (58,645,707)   (6,326,369)   40,354,919   15,501,737   (9,115,421)

Adj 10.5 Adj 14.6 Adj 10.7_R Adj 14.8_R

Depreciation Expense

Existing Coal Fixed
Generation Coal Assets

AMA December 2024

Existing Coal Fixed
Generation Coal Assets

AMA December 2025

Pro Forma Gas
Generation Capital
Additions Year 1

Pro Forma Gas
Generation Capital
Additions Year 2 Total

Jim Bridger Steam U1 & U2 6,325,476   -   364,175   143,684   6,833,335
Jim Bridger General U1 & U2 893   -   -   -   893
Total 6,326,369   -   364,175   143,684   6,834,228

1) Includes common unit assets.

Exhibit SLC-3
Page 34 of 48

PacifiCorp Page 5-4
Washington 2025 Power Cost Only Rate Case
Reallocation of Jim Bridger Units 1 & 2 Generation
Jim Bridger Plant OMAG In-Rates

Adj 4.2_R Adj 4.3_R Adj 13.2_R
Total Company June 2022 December 2024 December 2025 Total Company

Total Jim Bridger O&M In-Rates 12 ME Jun-22 Labor Restating Labor Pro Forma Labor Pro Forma 12 ME Dec-25

FERC Acct Acct Description Factor

500 Operation Supervision JBG 13,031,111   88,496   377,062   154,225   13,650,893
501 Fuel Related JBE 2,420,307   2,420,307
502 Steam Expenses JBG 21,710,599   21,710,599
505 Electric Expenses JBG 8,513   8,513
506 Misc. Steam Expense JBG (20,468,961)   (20,468,961)
507 Rents JBG 296,900   296,900
510 Maintenance Supervision JBG 535,876   535,876
511 Maintenance of Structures JBG 7,843,340   7,843,340
512 Maintenance of Boiler Plant JBG 23,311,996   189,821   808,783   330,806   24,641,406
513 Maintenance of Electric Plant JBG 11,988,403   11,988,403
514 Maintenance of Misc. Steam Plant JBG 2,462,290   2,462,290
557 Other Exepenses JBG 1,548,569   1,548,569
923 Outside Services Employed SO 15,756   15,756
929 Duplicate Charges SO (1,478,598)   (1,478,598)

63,226,100   278,317   1,185,845   485,030   65,175,293
Ref 5-5 Ref 5-6 Ref 5-6 Ref 5-6

Adj 4.2_R Adj 4.3_R Adj 13.2_R
Total Company June 2022 December 2024 December 2025 Total Company

Jim Bridger Units 3 & 4 O&M In-Rates1 12 ME Jun-22 Labor Restating Labor Pro Forma Labor Pro Forma 12 ME Dec-25

FERC Acct Acct Description Factor

501 Fuel Related JBE (259,906)   (259,906)
502 Steam Expenses JBG 767,177   767,177
505 Electric Expenses JBG 28   28
506 Misc. Steam Expense JBG (4,356,636)   (4,356,636)
511 Maintenance of Structures JBG 589,806   589,806
512 Maintenance of Boiler Plant JBG 5,023,762   8,917   37,993   15,540   5,086,213
513 Maintenance of Electric Plant JBG 1,321,609   1,321,609
514 Maintenance of Misc. Steam Plant JBG 11,760   11,760
929 Duplicate Charges SO (270,509)   (270,509)

2,827,091   8,917   37,993   15,540   2,889,542

Adj 4.2_R Adj 4.3_R Adj 13.2_R
Total Company June 2022 December 2024 December 2025 Total Company

Total Jim Bridger 1, 2 & Common O&M In-Rates 12 ME Jun-22 Labor Restating Labor Pro Forma Labor Pro Forma 12 ME Dec-25

FERC Acct Acct Description Factor

500 Operation Supervision JBG 13,031,111   88,496   377,062   154,225   13,650,893
501 Fuel Related JBE 2,680,213   -   -   -   2,680,213
502 Steam Expenses JBG 20,943,422   -   -   -   20,943,422
505 Electric Expenses JBG 8,485   -   -   -   8,485
506 Misc. Steam Expense JBG (16,112,325)   -   -   -   (16,112,325)
507 Rents JBG 296,900   -   -   -   296,900
510 Maintenance Supervision JBG 535,876   -   -   -   535,876
511 Maintenance of Structures JBG 7,253,534   -   -   -   7,253,534
512 Maintenance of Boiler Plant JBG 18,288,233   180,904   770,790   315,266   19,555,193
513 Maintenance of Electric Plant JBG 10,666,794   -   -   -   10,666,794
514 Maintenance of Misc. Steam Plant JBG 2,450,530   -   -   -   2,450,530
557 Other Exepenses JBG 1,548,569   -   -   -   1,548,569   63,478,084
923 Outside Services Employed SO 15,756   -   -   -   15,756
929 Duplicate Charges SO (1,208,089)   -   -   -   (1,208,089)

60,399,009   269,400   1,147,852   469,490   62,285,751

Existing Allocation
Total Company Factor % Washington Alloc.

500-516 JBG 59,249,302   22.163% 13,131,413
500-516 JBE 2,680,213   22.613% 606,086

557 JBG 1,548,569   22.163% 343,209
63,478,084   14,080,708

-
New Allocation

Total Company Factor % Washington Alloc.
500-516 SG-F 59,249,302   7.897% 4,678,956
500-516 SG-F 2,680,213   7.897% 211,658

557 SG-F 1,548,569   7.897% 122,291

[…]

517002 501 JBE (62.713)

502 JBG 177.289
506 JBG (7,613.098)
511 JBG 456.415
512 JBG 11,501.737
513 JBG 7,373.654
514 JBG 4.212
929 SO (447.726)

517002 Total 11,389.770
517003 501 JBE (109.126)

502 JBG 426.816
506 JBG (1,966.897)
511 JBG 151.986
512 JBG 2,089.339
513 JBG 609.410
514 JBG 5.571
929 SO (121.378)

517003 Total 1,085.722
517004 501 JBE (150.780)

502 JBG 340.361
505 JBG 0.028
506 JBG (2,389.739)
511 JBG 437.820
512 JBG 2,934.423
513 JBG 712.199
514 JBG 6.189
929 SO (149.131)

517004 Total 1,741.370
Grand Total 63,226.100   Ref. 5-4

Exhibit SLC-3
Page 36 of 48

PacifiCorp Page 5-6
Washington 2025 Power Cost Only Rate Case
Reallocation of Jim Bridger Units 1 & 2 Generation
UE-230172 - Jim Bridger Labor Escalation Summary

Adj 4.2_R Adj 4.3_R Adj 13.2_R

Indicator

Actual
12 Months Ended

June 2022

June 2022
Restating

Adjustment

 2024
Pro Forma
Adjustment

 2025
Pro Forma
Adjustment

 Pro Forma
12 Months Ending

December 2025
500JBG1 7,518,244   88,496   377,062   154,225   8,138,027
512JBG 16,126,338   189,821   808,783   330,806   17,455,748
Total JBG 23,644,582   278,317   1,185,845   485,030   25,593,775

Note 1 - FERC 500 is exclusively common location 517000.  No balance was included in costs moved to Schedule 92.

Total Company

Exhibit SLC-3
Page 37 of 48

PacifiCorp Page 6-1
Washington 2025 Power Cost Only Rate Case
Reallocation of Rolling Hills Wind Generation

FERC
   Operating Revenues: Approved In-Rates Proposed Allocation Adjustment

General Business Revenues 440-446 -   -   -
Interdepartmental 448 -   -   -

[…]

Electric Plant In Service 198,604,116   SGF 7.897% 15,683,896   Electric Plant In Service 198,604,116   SG-FR 34.873% 69,258,534
Depreciation Expense 8,358,535   SGF 7.897% 660,079   Depreciation Expense 8,358,535   SG-FR 34.873% 2,914,843
Amortization Expense -   SGF 7.897% -   Amortization Expense -   SG-FR 34.873% -
Accum Prov For Deprec (15,358,788)   SGF 7.897% (1,212,893)   Accum Prov For Deprec (15,358,788)   SG-FR 34.873% (5,356,018)
Accum Prov For Amort -   SGF 7.897% -   Accum Prov For Amort -   SG-FR 34.873% -
Misc Rate Base Deductions -   SGF 7.897% -   Misc Rate Base Deductions -   SG-FR 34.873% -

Exhibit SLC-3
Page 39 of 48

PacifiCorp Page 6-3
Washington 2025 Power Cost Only Rate Case
Reallocation of Rolling Hills Wind Generation
Rate Base Summary

Rolling Hills Wind Plant: Other Production

Adj. 8.4_R Adj 14.1_R Adj. 8.4_R Adj 14.1_R

EPIS
Existing Assets

AMA December 2024
Existing Assets

AMA December 2025
Pro Forma Plant

Adds Year 1
Pro Forma Plant Adds

Year 2 Total
Rolling Hills Other Production Plant 195,136,079   -   1,906,209   1,561,828   198,604,116
Rolling Hills Intangible Plant -   -   -   -   -
Rolling Hills General Plant -   -   -   -   -
Total 195,136,079   -   1,906,209   1,561,828   198,604,116

Adj. 8.4_R Adj 14.1_R Adj. 8.4_R Adj 14.1_R

Accum Depr / Amort Reserve
Existing Assets

AMA December 2024
Existing Assets

AMA December 2025
Pro Forma Plant

Adds Year 1
Pro Forma Plant Adds

Year 2 Total
Rolling Hills Other Production Plant (6,958,804)   (8,212,578)   (76,053)   (111,353)   (15,358,788)
Rolling Hills Intangible Plant -   -   -   -   -
Rolling Hills General Plant -   -   -   -   -
Total (6,958,804)   (8,212,578)   (76,053)   (111,353)   (15,358,788)

Net Plant
Existing Assets

AMA December 2024
Existing Assets

AMA December 2025
Pro Forma Plant

Adds Year 1
Pro Forma Plant Adds

Year 2 Total
Rolling Hills Other Production Plant 188,177,275   (8,212,578)   1,830,156   1,450,474   183,245,328
Rolling Hills Intangible Plant -   -   -   -   -
Rolling Hills General Plant -   -   -   -   -
Total 188,177,275   (8,212,578)   1,830,156   1,450,474   183,245,328

Adj. 6.1_R Adj 14.2_R Adj. 6.1_R Adj 14.2_R

Depreciation / Amort Expense
Existing Assets

AMA December 2024
Existing Assets

AMA December 2025
Pro Forma Plant

Adds Year 1
Pro Forma Plant Adds

Year 2 Total
Rolling Hills Other Production Plant 8,212,578   -   80,226   65,732   8,358,535
Rolling Hills Intangible Plant -   -   -   -   -
Rolling Hills General Plant -   -   -   -   -
Total 8,212,578   -   80,226   65,732   8,358,535

Exhibit SLC-3
Page 40 of 48

PacifiCorp Page 6-4
Washington 2025 Power Cost Only Rate Case
Reallocation of Rolling Hills Wind Generation
Rolling Hills O&M Expense Details
12 Months Ended June 2022 Actual Expenses

Primary
Account Alloc FERC Location Code Amount $
5490000 SG ROLLING HILLS WIND PLANT 25,815
5530000 SG FUTURE WY WIND PLANT UNIT 1 1,112,621

Rolling Hills 1,138,436
7.897% SGF Factor
89,903   Existing WA Allocated Amount

34.873% SG-FR
397,003   Proposed WA Allocated Amount

Exhibit SLC-3
Page 41 of 48

PacifiCorp Page 7-1
Washington 2025 Power Cost Only Rate Case